



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0070	0204151	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0080	0205001	60.000	15.00000	900.00	5.00000	300.00	5.00000	300.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0090	0205002	6.000	65.00000	390.00	50.00000	300.00	100.00000	600.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0100	0205003	70.000	18.00000	1,260.00	5.00000	350.00	7.00000	490.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0110	0205004	5.000	65.00000	325.00	200.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	500.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0120	0209001	330.000	3.00000	990.00	10.00000	3,300.00	3.00000	990.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0130	0212000	150.000	45.00000	6,750.00	35.00000	5,250.00	53.00000	7,950.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0140	0213100	5.000	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00	85.00000	425.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0150	0214100	40.000	55.00000	2,200.00	50.00000	2,000.00	85.00000	3,400.00
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0160	0216000	30.000	45.00000	1,350.00	50.00000	1,500.00	85.00000	2,550.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.								
0170	0219001	250.000	3.00000	750.00	4.00000	1,000.00	4.00000	1,000.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.								
0180	0305000	23.000	36.00000	828.00	25.00000	575.00	50.00000	1,150.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton								
0190	0406002	30.000	60.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	3,000.00	85.00000	2,550.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.								
0200	0406170	110.000	188.00000	20,680.00	200.00000	22,000.00	135.00000	14,850.00
HMA S1 ton								
0210	0406171	80.000	230.00000	18,400.00	250.00000	20,000.00	155.00000	12,400.00
HMA S0.5 ton								
0220	0406173	10.000	215.00000	2,150.00	250.00000	2,500.00	190.00000	1,900.00
HMA S0.25 ton								
0230	0406236	60.000	25.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	1,800.00	3.00000	180.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal								
0240	0406303	90.000	30.00000	2,700.00	30.00000	2,700.00	25.00000	2,250.00
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0503905 (1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0270	0507215 1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0280	0507264 1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0290	0507601 2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	MANHOLE						
	ea.						
0300	0601000 100.000	550.00000	55,000.00	700.00000	70,000.00	575.00000	57,500.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE						
	c.y.						
0310	0601201 70.000	750.00000	52,500.00	700.00000	49,000.00	575.00000	40,250.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE						
	c.y.						
0320	0602000 4,000.000	1.25000	5,000.00	1.60000	6,400.00	2.00000	8,000.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS						
	lb.						
0330	0602006 14,000.000	2.00000	28,000.00	2.00000	28,000.00	1.10000	15,400.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED						
	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	0602901 560.000 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	30.00000	16,800.00	40.00000	22,400.00	20.00000	11,200.00
0350	0605100 650.000 ASHLAR STONE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	100.00000	65,000.00	100.00000	65,000.00	50.00000	32,500.00
0360	0651001 15.000 BEDDING MATERIAL c.y.	30.00000	450.00	30.00000	450.00	50.00000	750.00
0370	0651012 65.000 15" R.C. PIPE I.f.	50.00000	3,250.00	50.00000	3,250.00	55.00000	3,575.00
0380	0651013 70.000 18" R.C. PIPE I.f.	65.00000	4,550.00	55.00000	3,850.00	60.00000	4,200.00
0390	0651366 120.000 ASPHALTIC COATING FOR METAL CULVERT ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	66.00000	7,920.00	100.00000	12,000.00	45.00000	5,400.00
0400	0703012 10.000 MODIFIED RIPRAP c.y.	65.00000	650.00	60.00000	600.00	95.00000	950.00
0410	0707001 160.000 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) s.y.	50.00000	8,000.00	52.00000	8,320.00	50.00000	8,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0420	0708001	55.000	10.00000	550.00	10.00000	550.00	10.00000	550.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0430	0714050	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	10.00	8.00000	8,000.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0440	0715050	835.000	1.00000	835.00	0.01000	8.35	1.00000	835.00
	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	0725002	90.000	10.00000	900.00	15.00000	1,350.00	1.00000	90.00
	BAGGED STONE	c.f.						
0460	0811001	35.000	30.00000	1,050.00	40.00000	1,400.00	30.00000	1,050.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0470	0822001	160.000	35.00000	5,600.00	30.00000	4,800.00	20.00000	3,200.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0480	0822002	340.000	10.00000	3,400.00	4.00000	1,360.00	10.00000	3,400.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0490	0904482	130.000	420.00000	54,600.00	400.00000	52,000.00	420.00000	54,600.00
	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED)	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0500	0906215	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	ORNAMENTAL POST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	0910170	200.000	28.00000	5,600.00	30.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0520	0910173	4.000	3,100.00000	12,400.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0530	0911924	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0540	0912503	15.000	5.00000	75.00	15.00000	225.00	5.00000	75.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0550	0912509	140.000	5.00000	700.00	10.00000	1,400.00	4.00000	560.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0560	0917010	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0570	0944000	130.000	8.00000	1,040.00	6.00000	780.00	8.00000	1,040.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0580	0949000	74.000	7.50000	555.00	10.00000	740.00	10.00000
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					740.00
0590	0949089	15.000	21.00000	315.00	40.00000	600.00	30.00000
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					450.00
0600	0949098	5.000	40.00000	200.00	50.00000	250.00	50.00000
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.					250.00
0610	0949212	15.000	35.00000	525.00	50.00000	750.00	40.00000
	ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					600.00
0620	0949832	1.000	380.00000	380.00	350.00000	350.00	550.00000
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					550.00
0630	0949986	1.000	415.00000	415.00	500.00000	500.00	650.00000
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.					650.00
0640	0950005	130.000	3.00000	390.00	5.00000	650.00	5.00000
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					650.00
0650	0969062	10.000	1,800.00000	18,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					20,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0660	0970007	480.000	60.00000	28,800.00	0.01000	4.80	40.00000	19,200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0670	0971001	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0680	0975002	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS						
0690	0976002	2,300.000	1.00000	2,300.00	1.00000	2,300.00	1.00000	2,300.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0700	0978002	20.000	80.00000	1,600.00	85.00000	1,700.00	80.00000	1,600.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0710	0979003	8.000	80.00000	640.00	150.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	1,200.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0720	0980001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0730	1020040	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	500.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0740	1205207	12.000	8.00000	96.00	15.00000	180.00	20.00000	240.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0750	1205214	10.000	10.00000	100.00	15.00000	150.00	20.00000	200.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0760	1206013	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0770	1208906	32.000	55.00000	1,760.00	60.00000	1,920.00	40.00000	1,280.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
0780	1208928	80.000	55.00000	4,400.00	60.00000	4,800.00	40.00000	3,200.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0790	1210101	440.000	1.40000	616.00	1.50000	660.00	1.25000	550.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0800	1210102	720.000	1.40000	1,008.00	1.50000	1,080.00	1.25000	900.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0810	1210105	50.000	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00	4.00000	200.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0820	1211001	1,250.000	1.50000	1,875.00	1.30000	1,625.00	1.20000	1,500.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0830	1212001	1,000.000	1.65000	1,650.00	1.50000	1,500.00	1.50000	1,500.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0840	1212002	700.000	1.65000	1,155.00	1.50000	1,050.00	1.50000	1,050.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0850	1212010	100.000	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	4.00000	400.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE		l.f.						
0860	1214002	780.000	3.00000	2,340.00	2.50000	1,950.00	2.50000	1,950.00
6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						
0870	1220013	450.000	32.00000	14,400.00	25.00000	11,250.00	17.00000	7,650.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0880	1807011	2.000	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB		ea.						
0890	1807012	2.000	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0900	1807013	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.							
0910	1807014	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.							
0920	1807105	2.000	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.							
0930	1807106	2.000	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.							
0940	1807108	1.000	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.							
0950	1807109	1.000	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.							
0960	1807202	200.000	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	est.							



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

10/12/2012

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 13

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) NJR Construction, LLC		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1100	0974001	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	350.00000	350.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
Section Totals:			\$647,688.00		\$683,263.15		\$685,245.00	
Contract Totals			\$647,688.00		\$683,263.15		\$685,245.00	